THISTLEDOWN - August 25, 2025 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO FOALS MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fancy Threat - 1:08.40 - November 21, 1987)

Purse: $33,900
Includes: $7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $33,900

Value of Race: $33,900 1st $20,340, 2nd $6,780, 3rd $3,390, 4th $1,695, 5th $678, 6th $339, 7th $339, 8th $339

Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:24 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

6Aug25 TDN? 8  calling Tillie (Bracho, Jose)

--- 3 Echo Valley (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
- 2 Power Vision (Aviles, Yan)

- 6  Electric Eden (Pauly, Summer)

--- 4 Mo Thunder (Fernandez, Victor)

6Aug25 SpiD* 7  Bokeh (Bowen, Rocco)

6Aug25 STDN* 1 Ryka (Keiser, Chelsey)

6Aug25 TDN® 10  Rabbi Rosette (Feliciano, Ricardo)

Fractional Times: 23.24 47.94 1:01.03
Split Times: (24:70) (13:09) (13:57)
Run-Up: 30 feet
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Fin
15 1/4
21 1/2
3Neck
42 3/4
52

61 3/4
76 1/4

8

Winner: Calling Tillie, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Dialed In out of Tillie the Hunn, by Matchlite. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Powers' Stables, LLC
Owner: Charlie J. Williams LLC
Trainer: Radosevich, Justin

Scratched Horse(s): Just Runnin (Stewards), Kiddie Cocktail (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $29,778

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type inning Numbers Payoff
8  Calling Tillie 3.80 2.80 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 8-3 20.20
3 Echo Valley 10.40 5.60  $0.50 Trifecta 8-3-2 99.20
2 Power Vision 7.40  $0.20 Superfecta 8-3-2-6 231.88

$0.50 Pick 3 2-6-8 (3 correct) 3.10
$1.00 Daily Double 6-8 3.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
8 Calling Tillie 2 312 1172 12 1514
3 Echo Valley 6 Head 5172 22 2514
2 Power Vision 8 g8 g8l2 472 634
6  Electric Eden 4 52 45 3512 47
4 Mo Thunder 7 7 57 g212 5o
7 Bokeh 3 62112 -8 41012 g113/4
1 Ryka 5 oHead 34 58112 713172
10  Rabbi Rosette 1 4t 6’ gl2 172 glo s
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Odds

0.90*
11.30
26.10
11.20
4.20
28.40
6.70
5.50

Pool
24,795
14,776
11,325

4,410

2,509

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

full of run, much best
early pace,no match
best stride late, 5-3w
finished determinedly
failed to menace

no factor

pressed, weakened turn
brief speed, 3 wide

Trainers: 8 - Radosevich, Justin; 3 - Gorham, Robert; 2 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Mendieta, Alejandro; 4 - Cline, Robert; 7 - Kintz, S.; 1 - Wolochuk, David; 10 -

Feliciano, Benny

Owners: 8 - Charlie J. Williams LLC; 3 - Mast Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 -Bryan Metz; 6 -Jack Cannon; 4 -Bryan Metz; 7 - Thorobeam Farm; 1 - Fairwinds

Farm; 10 - Bruce N. Tallisman 2014 Trust;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CALLING TILLIE pressed the pace four wide down the backstretch, rallied two wide to make the lead midway on the turn, set the balance of the pace,
responded under mild right handed urging through mid stretch and finished full of run to win as much the best. ECHO VALLEY drifted out leaving the chute,
was hustled to the lead, set the pace along the inside until the middle of the turn then was no match for the winner. POWER VISION trailed into the stretch
and found her best stride late five then three wide. ELECTRIC EDEN never far back, saved ground and finished with good courage along the rail. MO
THUNDER failed to menace. BOKEH was no factor. RYKA pressed the pace along the inside down the backstretch and weakened on the turn. RABBI

ROSETTE had brief speed three wide.
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