THISTLE DOWN - August 25, 2025 - Race 6

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO FOALS MAIDENS, FILLIES TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Fancy Threat - 1:08.40 - November 21, 1987)

Purse: \$33,900

Includes: \$7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$33,900

Value of Race: \$33,900 1st \$20,340, 2nd \$6,780, 3rd \$3,390, 4th \$1,695, 5th \$678, 6th \$339, 7th \$339, 8th \$339

Weather: Cloudy, 64° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:24 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Aug25 6TDN2	8	Calling Tillie (Bracho, Jose)	119		7	2	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ²	1 ^{5 1/4}	0.90*	full of run, much best
	3	Echo Valley (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	118	b	3	6	1 ^{Head}	$2^{3 1/2}$	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	21 1/2	11.30	early pace,no match
	2	Power Vision (Aviles, Yan)	118		2	8	8	8	4 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	26.10	best stride late, 5-3w
	6	Electric Eden (Pauly, Summer)	118		5	4	5 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3 ²	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	11.20	finished determinedly
	4	Mo Thunder (Fernandez, Victor)	119		4	7	7^{4}	5 ^{Head}	6 ¹	5 ²	4.20	failed to menace
6Aug25 ⁵ PID ⁴	7	Bokeh (Bowen, Rocco)	119		6	3	6 ¹ 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	7 ²	6 ^{1 3/4}	28.40	no factor
6Aug25 ⁶ TDN ⁴	1	Ryka (Keiser, Chelsey)	119		1	5	2 ^{1/2}	3 ²	5 ¹	7 ^{6 1/4}	6.70	pressed, weakened turn
6Aug25 ⁶ TDN ⁶	10	Rabbi Rosette (Feliciano, Ricardo)	119		8	1	4 ¹	6 ¹	8	8	5.50	brief speed, 3 wide

Fractional Times: 23.24 47.94 1:01.03 Final Time: 1:14.60

Split Times: (24:70) (13:09) (13:57)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Calling Tillie, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Dialed In out of Tillie the Hunn, by Matchlite. Foaled Apr 24, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Powers' Stables, LLC Owner: Charlie J. Williams LLC Trainer: Radosevich, Justin

Scratched Horse(s): Just Runnin (Stewards), Kiddie Cocktail (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$29,778

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Calling Tillie	3.80	2.80	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	8-3	20.20	24,795
3	Echo Valley		10.40	5.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	8-3-2	99.20	14,776
2	Power Vision			7.40	\$0.20 Superfecta	8-3-2-6	231.88	11,325
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-6-8 (3 correct)	3.10	4,410
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-8	3.00	2.509

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview										
	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
	8	Calling Tillie	2	3 ^{1/2}	11/2	1 ²	1 ^{5 1/4}			
	3	Echo Valley	6	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	2^2	2 ^{5 1/4}			
	2	Power Vision	8	8 ⁸	8 ^{8 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/2}	3 ^{6 3/4}			
	6	Electric Eden	4	5 ²	4 ⁶	3 ^{5 1/2}	4 ⁷			
	4	Mo Thunder	7	7 ⁴	5 ⁷	6 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{9 3/4}			
	7	Bokeh	3	6 ^{2 1/2}	7 ⁸	7 ¹⁰ 1/2	6 ^{11 3/4}			
	1	Ryka	5	2 ^{Head}	3 ⁴	5 ^{8 1/2}	7 ^{13 1/2}			
	10	Rabbi Rosette	1	4 ¹	6 ⁷	8 ^{12 1/2}	8 ^{19 3/4}			

Trainers: 8 - Radosevich, Justin; 3 - Gorham, Robert; 2 - Cline, Robert; 6 - Mendieta, Alejandro; 4 - Cline, Robert; 7 - Kintz, S.; 1 - Wolochuk, David; 10 -

Feliciano, Benny

Owners: 8 - Charlie J. Williams LLC; 3 - Mast Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 -Bryan Metz; 6 - Jack Cannon; 4 - Bryan Metz; 7 - Thorobeam Farm; 1 - Fairwinds

Farm; 10 - Bruce N. Tallisman 2014 Trust;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

CALLING TILLIE pressed the pace four wide down the backstretch, rallied two wide to make the lead midway on the turn, set the balance of the pace, responded under mild right handed urging through mid stretch and finished full of run to win as much the best. ECHO VALLEY drifted out leaving the chute, was hustled to the lead, set the pace along the inside until the middle of the turn then was no match for the winner. POWER VISION trailed into the stretch and found her best stride late five then three wide. ELECTRIC EDEN never far back, saved ground and finished with good courage along the rail. MO THUNDER failed to menace. BOKEH was no factor. RYKA pressed the pace along the inside down the backstretch and weakened on the turn. RABBI ROSETTE had brief speed three wide.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.